
rr\
' Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE VII
South Road Propefties (SRP), Cebu City

sacoxa zr,-rPtxas

Invitation to Bid
for

2lGH000l0; P.R # 2024-05-199 dtd 05-062024 - hocuremerrt of Twenty-Five (25) Licensed
Security Semices Personnel for Deploymenl at DP|YH-EMD Base Shop and Four (4) Area

Equipment Section, DPIW Region VII

-fhe Depottnrcnt of Public llbrks and llighwa.vs Regional OlJice I7, through lte Fy 2021 RA I 1639

Regular 2021 Curen interds to applv the sum of Ptp 7,M2,EE0.32 *,ing the Apprcved Budget for thc

Co ract (ABC) to pEments under ttr contracl for Procurement qf Twent.v-l'ive (25) Licensed
Security Services Personnel .for Deploltment at DPIIH-IMD Base Shop and F'our (1) Area
Equipment Section, DPW Region WI v'ith Controct ltl.\'o. 21GH00010: P.R. . 2021-05-199 dtd.
05-06-2021. Bids reccived in excess of the ABC slull be automaticall-y rejected at bid opening.

2. Tl:€, Deportment of Public ll'orks and Highvavs Regional Otfice l7l noh- irNites bids for lhe hcreunder
Works:

Bidders should have conrpletcd a 25olo contracl similar lo [le Pmject. Tttc description of an eligrblc
biddcr is contairred in Ihe Bidding Documenls. parlicularly. in Seclion II (lnstructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted tluough open competitive bidding procedures using nondiscrctionarv
" pass./oif' criterion as specilied in the 2016 reYised Implementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of
Republic Act (RA) No. 9l E-1.

a. Bidding is rcstricted to Filipino citilcns/sole proprietorships, panrErships. ororganizations
with at least sixt-y perce (609/o) intercst or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens
of the Philippines, and to citi/ans or organizalions of a counlry lhe laws or regulalions of
which grant similar rights or privilegcs to Filipino citizens. pursuant to RA No. 5183

lnterEsted bidders may obtain furlher infonnalion frorn Deparhent of Public ll'ork; and tlighu,ays
Regional Ofiice I 7/ and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below frcm 8:00 A.M. to
5:00 P.M.

A complele set of Bidding Documents mav be acquircd bf inlelested bidders lrdr 22 - June 03, 2021
until l0:00 A.M. only fron given addrcss and $ebsite/s belo$ upon pavment ofthe applicable /ee.[or
the Biclding Docunrcnl; pursuanl lo the lalesl Guidelines issued b.y lhe (|PPB, in lhe amounl o/
Php10,000,00. The Bidding Documenls nul also be downloaded free of charge from thc *ebsite offtc
Plilippirrc Govemmcnt Electmnic Procurcmcnt Svstem (PhilGEPS). ard tlE rvebsite of the PrccurinS
Entitv. provided tlut bidden shall par the applicablc fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the
submission of their bids.

+

5

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No(s).: (032) 4l t-67s2 / (032) 4tt-67s3

Namc of Comnct Procuremenl of T\r'cntl -Five (25) Licenscd Securily Seniccs Personncl
for Deplo) rnent at DPWH-EMD Basc Shop and Four (.1) Arca
Equiomenl Scctiorl DPWH Region VII

Contrdct ID No 24GH00010: P.R. # 202.145-199 dtd. 05-0(,-2024

Locations DPWH. Regron VII

Brief Dcscription of Goods
to be Procured

Procurement of Securit\ Sen'iccs

ApproYed Budgel for the
Corlract

Php 7.002.E80.12

Contmcl Duration 360CD

socolEc

\



Thc Deporrhtent ol Public ll orks ond Highwo.vs Regionql (UJice l ll will hold a Pre-Bid Confcrerrce on
Maf 22, 2021 a, l0:(M A.M., (bnference lltxttrr of l)l'll-l l-llegional OJJice I'l l. Sonth Road Properries,
('ebu Cit.v and/or thrcugh Regronal Officr Oflicial YouTube Channel DPTTYH Regional Oflice Vll
Prccurcment LS or YouTube Handle: /4DPWH.RO.7.. rvhich slull be opcn to prospec(ivc bidders.

Bid subrnission will be dorrc rnantralll- or June 03, 2021 (.i. l0:00 A.M. Latc bids shall not bc accepled.

All bids musl be accompanied b) a bid securilv in an1' of the acceptable forms atd in the zrmounl slated
in ITB Clause 14.

Bid opening shall be on tune 03, 2021 al l0:30 A.M., (.on/erence Rootn of l)l'}ll'l I Regional O/fice l'll,
South Road Prope ies, ('ehu Citv andlor Regional Oflice Oflicial YouTube Channel DPWH Regional
Ofiice vII Procurement LS or YouTube Handle: /alDPWH.RO.7. Bids rvill be opcned in the preserrcc

of the bidden' representativcs $ ho choosc to anerd the activi$ .

10. Tbe Departnent of Public ll'orks ond Highvavs Regional (\fice,71 lesenes the right to rcject ary., and
all bids. declare a failure of bidding or not a*ard the contmct at ary time prior to contracl award in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 4l ofthe 2016 rcvised lmplementing Rules and ReBulations (IRR) of
RA No. 918.t. without ther€b]" irruning ary liabilitv to the affected bidder or biddem.

I l. In accordance with Appendix 23 Section 5.0. this procuring entily will enter into mu.lti-year contracts. but
not to exceed 3 1'ears in lhe procurement of sccurit]- sen ices. subject to the following conditions:

L The duration oflhe contracl to be bid, u hich should nol exceed 3 ycars.

2. The Approyed Budget for the Contract (ABC) for thc first vear onlr.

"5.2. All bid prices for a duration of thee (3) yean shall be fired and shall not be adjusled during contract
irnpleme atiorl c\cept tor the follou ing:

5.2. L lrErease in minimum dailv rvage pursuanl to larv or rEu u age order issued aftcr date of bidding:

5.2.2. IrErease in taxes: and

5.2.-1. lf during the term of the contmct the procuring emih sees the need for an irErease or decrcase in
the number of s€cudt-v guards orjarutorial allendants. the resulting cost of said irrrease or decrease.
prolided that lhe ABC for the rclelant t-car is not e$eeded."

Bid proposal amount must be based in compliance ofall exisling Labor Laws and slandad set by DOLE."

12. For funher infonnation plcas€ rcfcr to

ENGR, ODILON N. ANDRINO
Head Procu€ment
(032)4 t 16752r (032).tl16753
Email address: andrino.odilo(4ldpwh gov.ph or procuremenuoT/a gmail.com

t3. You nra)' \'isit tlE follo$ing \r'ebsites

and PhilGF)PS website

,\lav 11. 2021

BRAN

fi

7

E

9

YAr
BAC Chairmar fi4

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No(s).: (032') 4ll-6752 I (032) 4ll-6753

RL r_ 
"Rl) fl 

r l lsl {)\ \

socoTEc

For downloading of Bidding Documents:



En0ty Name: DF$i H- R.O. No. VII Prooertv

^sPuwre 
e, -. _

DEPARTUETT OF PUBLIC WOTKS A'ID TIIGHWAY5
n.glond Olllcs vII

south Road Pmperues, Cebu City

PURCHASE REOUEST

Fund Ouster:

DateOffice/Section
Equlpmcnt

Manaoement Responsrbllrty c€ntre code: 18-ooi-03-oooo7-00

P.R. No.: l9 9

QuanbttItem Descripbon Unit Cost Total Cost
StoclvPrcpe

No.
Unrt

SeflrlW S€rvlc€
61 Guard for Cebu Area I, V. Sotto St.. Cebu OW

32 Guard for Crbu Area II, Ulo-an, Santander, Cebu

Guard for Bohol Area IIl, La Paz, Cortes, Bohol 33

4 4Guard for EMD Base Shopr V Sotto St., Cebu

DPWTI 65

36 Guard for Neqros Oriental Area IV, Bio-ot tunlan
x-x-x-x-x-x

CERTIFICATION

This is to certifo that the item requlsitlon herein
tst tn a Fi An
Procurement Plan CY 2024

I )
DRINO

Procurement Head
Grand Total :

ITIIUIIM'ZI

I
II
I

III rIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
IIIIIIIIIIIT II

II

IIIII
IIII'AII,aJZtl It,IIT II

7
Purpose: For use of Security Guard ln DPWH-EMD, Base Shop, and Four (4) Area Equipment Section, Sousl Road Properties,

Requ6ted by:

Signature:
Prlnted Name:
Designatjon:

Approved by:

Reg

u City

01


